AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:47:42
FIRMS REPORTING:  47   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -22,306   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   8,659   -13,647   -61 %   2.94 %   -420 bp

   +200 bp   14,029   -8,276   -37 %   4.65 %   -248 bp

   +100 bp   18,622   -3,684   -17 %   6.05 %   -108 bp

   0 bp   22,306   7.13 %

   -100 bp   24,609   2,303   +10 %   7.78 %   +64 bp

   -200 bp   25,787   3,482   +16 %   8.08 %   +95 bp

   -300 bp   26,559   4,253   +19 %   8.27 %   +114 bp

   -400 bp   -   -22,306   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   12/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   7.13 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   4.65 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   248 bp

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:47:42
FIRMS REPORTING:  47   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   15,822   15,567   15,200   14,613   13,901   13,167   12,456   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   7,226   7,087   6,876   6,571   6,222   5,870   5,536   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   4,705   4,632   4,523   4,374   4,209   4,043   3,883   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,876   6,781   6,661   6,480   6,264   6,037   5,812   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   7,157   7,128   7,098   7,052   6,975   6,860   6,709   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   11,759   11,673   11,581   11,452   11,263   11,009   10,705   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   20,293   19,921   19,500   19,005   18,439   17,810   17,146   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   104,257   103,416   102,514   101,439   99,999   98,064   95,643   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   21,798   21,427   21,012   20,526   19,955   19,304   18,600   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   9,850   9,756   9,668   9,583   9,498   9,411   9,323   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   24,813   24,593   24,401   24,215   24,026   23,835   23,648   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,133   2,037   1,947   1,862   1,783   1,708   1,637   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,208   2,102   2,004   1,913   1,829   1,750   1,677   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,301   1,298   1,296   1,294   1,292   1,289   1,287   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   352   336   321   308   297   286   277   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,504   3,501   3,498   3,495   3,492   3,490   3,488   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,082   2,032   1,985   1,939   1,896   1,855   1,816   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -747   -738   -726   -712   -695   -676   -656   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,244   1,244   1,244   1,244   1,244   1,244   1,244   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   85   85   85   85   85   85   85   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   15   24   35   45   56   65   74   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -105   -110   -113   -114   -113   -113   -113   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   246,839   244,014   240,836   236,898   232,140   226,619   220,501   -

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:47:42
FIRMS REPORTING:  47   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,332   1,332   1,332   1,332   1,332   1,332   1,332   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   564   544   524   506   488   471   456   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   749   748   747   747   746   745   744   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,440   4,375   4,313   4,252   4,194   4,137   4,081   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -191   -188   -186   -184   -182   -181   -179   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   54   54   54   54   54   54   54   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   6,948   6,864   6,784   6,706   6,631   6,558   6,488   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   5,160   5,160   5,160   5,160   5,160   5,160   5,160   -